Ordinance No. 1076-2021

By Council Members McCormack and Kelley (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Public Health to enter into contract with the Ohio Department of Health to perform investigations of violations regarding smoking in workplaces and other public places.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That the Director of Public Health is authorized to enter into contract with the Ohio Department of Health, under which the City will perform investigations of violations regarding smoking in workplaces and other public places from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2023. The contract shall provide that the City will receive compensation for performing the investigations in the amount of \$125.00 per investigation and \$30.00 per hearing or administrative review to be deposited into Fund No. 10 SF 804. The Director of Finance is authorized to receive and accept the compensation on behalf of the City, and the Director of Public Health is authorized to sign the documents necessary to enter into the contract.

Section 2. That the agreement shall be prepared by the Director of Law.

Section 3. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

ST:nl 11-22-2021

FOR: Interim Director Kimball

Ord. No. 1076-2021

By Council Members McCormack and Kelley (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Public Health to enter into contract with the Ohio Department of Health to perform investigations of violations regarding smoking in workplaces and other public places.

REPORTS

READ FIRST TIME on NOVEMBE	R 22, 2021	
and referred to DIRECTORS of Pu COMMITTEES on Health and Hun	iblic Health, F nan Services.	inance, Law; Finance
	inuit Set vices,	· mance
		_
	CITY CLERK	
READ SECOND TIME		•
		-
	CITY CLERK	-
READ THIRD TIME		
	PRESIDENT	-
		-
	CITY CLERK	•
APPROVED		-
ATROVED		
	MAYOR	•
Recorded Vol Page_		
Published in the City Record		

REPORT after second Reading

ASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON LTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

